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Art Exhibit: Argentinean ceramic artist Alfredo Ratinoff and his students
Sept. 2 until Sept. 30

Art Reception—Sun. Sept. 10, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Café Muse presents poets Nathalie Anderson and Nick Johnson—Thurs. Sept. 21 at 7 p.m.

Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

Suburban Health Talk with Dr. John Merendino: Thyroid Problems:
What Causes Them and How Can They be Treated?—Wed. Sept. 13, at 1 p.m.

MVA Mobile Office on Friendship Blvd. near Center—Mon. Sept. 25, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Bamberger Series with Haynes Johnson to discuss his book,
The Age of Anxiety: McCarthyism to Terrorism—Thurs. Sept. 7, at 7:30 p.m.

Story Time with Barbara Papendorp
 The Berenstain Bears Go To School—Sat. Sept. 30, 10:30 to 11:30 a.m.

AARP Driver Saftey Program—Fridays, Sept. 22 and 29, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Labor Day Holiday: Center Open 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.—Mon. Sept. 4

Gubernotorial Primary Election—Vote at the Village Center
Tues. Sept. 12,  Polls open 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Friendship Heights Village Council Meeting—Mon. Sept. 18, 8 p.m.

Former Congressman Charles Whalen and his wife Barbara to discuss
the legendary and heroic Civil War family, the McCooks—Mon. Sept. 18, at 1 p.m.

Breast Health Screening: The GW Mammovan mobile unit on Friendship Blvd.
(by appointment only) Tues. Sept. 26, 9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

Landon Symphonette Concert led by Richard A. Weilenmann—Sat. Sept. 16, at 12 noon

Bamberger Series presents New York Times Reporter Frank Rich
Sun. Sept. 24, at 3 p.m.

Joan Nathan, "the doyenne of Jewish-American food," will discuss her cookbook
The New American Cooking—Thurs. Sept. 28, at 7:30 p.m.

Special Lunch by Brighton Gardens returns this month!—Fri. Sept. 15, at 12:15 p.m.
followed by concert with Sheila Grimes at 1 p.m.


